

## SRI DEVARAJ URS ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH

(A Deemed to be University)

Declared under Section 3 of UGC Act, 1956, MHRD GOI No.F.9-36/2006-U.3(A) Dt. 25<sup>th</sup> May 2007 TAMAKA, KOLAR-563 103, KARNATAKA, INDIA

Ph: 08152- 243003, +91 9448395232, Fax: 08152 - 243008 E-mail - registrar@sduaher.ac.in / office@sduaher.ac.in. Website: www.sduaher.ac.in

No. SDUAHER/KLR/ADMN/ /2023-24

Date: 26.02.2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

As per MoA / Rules (26) and Section 5 of bye -laws of Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education and Research, SDUAHER Kolar (A Deemed to be University), the Board of Undergraduate and Postgraduate Studies in **Anatomy** of SDUAHER is constituted as under:

Dr. Venkateshu K.V
 Prof & HOD ,
 Department of Anatomy
 Sri Devaraj Urs Medical Collage,
 Tamaka Kolar – 563101

Chairman

 Dr. Ashwini N.S Professor, Department of Anatomy Sri Devaraj Urs Medical Collage, Tamaka Kolar – 563101 Member

Dr. Shantharam. V
 Professor,
 Department of Anatomy
 Sri Devaraj Urs Medical Collage,
 Tamaka Kolar – 563101

Member

 Dr.Azra Mubeen Karnul Professor, Department of Anatomy Sri Devaraj Urs Medical Collage, Tamaka Kolar - 563101 Member

Dr. Shashidhar K
 Associate Professor,
 Department of Anatomy
 Sri Devaraj Urs Medical Collage,
 Tamaka Kolar – 563101

Member



## SRI DEVARAJ URS ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH

(A Deemed to be University)

Declared under Section 3 of UGC Act, 1956, MHRD GOI No.F.9-36/2006-U.3(A) Dt. 25<sup>th</sup> May 2007 TAMAKA, KOLAR-563 103, KARNATAKA, INDIA

Ph: 08152- 243003, +91 9448395232, Fax: 08152 - 243008 E-mail - registrar@sduaher.ac.in / office@sduaher.ac.in. Website: www.sduaher.ac.in

-2-

6. Dr. Amudha. G

Professor

Department of Anatomy

**PSG** Institute of Medical Sciences

& Research Peelamedu,

Combitore - 641004

Tamilnadu, India

0422-2570170 Extn. 5812(Office)

9843638686 (Mobile)

7. Dr. Lakshmi T.A.

Associate Professor,

Dept of Anatomy

St. John's Medical Collage, Banglore

Sarjapur Road Banglore 560034

Office: 9180 2206506/2

Residence Phone: +918022974237

Moblie: 09945076598

**External Member** 

External Member

## Note:

- All the members of the above body shall hold office for a term of three years or until
  the Board of Studies is reconstituted, but not beyond six months from the date of
  expiry of the term
- He/she shall be eligible for reappointment

Registrar Registrar

Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher

27/02/2026.

Education and Research Tamaka, Kolar - 563 103.